	Approved Surveyors in Virginia for Roanoke logperch (Percina rex)

	This list contains the names of individuals who are qualified to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced species in Virginia. If you select an individual not on this list to conduct habitat assessments/surveys for the referenced species, provide that individual’s qualifications to this office for review and approval 60 days prior to the start of the survey. If a habitat assessment determines there is habitat for one or more of the referenced species, a species survey by an approved surveyor is needed. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, contact this office to allow us the opportunity to work with you to avoid or minimize adverse effects to rare species and their habitats during project design and implementation. Email correspondence and survey results to virginiafieldoffice@fws.gov. Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency.
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Tyler Black, PhD
RK&K Engineers
8601 Six Forks Road 
Forum 1, Suite 700
Raleigh, NC 27615
(919) 878-9560
(919) 809-6802
(919) 777-3327 cell
tblack@rkk.com 

David Coughlan
Normandeau Associates, INC.
8261 Suite C, Hwy 73, 
Stanley, NC 28164 
(704) 999-4622 cell
dcoughlan@normandeau.com

Stephen P. McIninch
Center for Environmental Studies
Virginia Commonwealth University
PO Box 843050
Richmond, VA 23284-3050
(804) 827-0090
spmcinin@vcu.edu

Matt McKinney
HDR Engineering, Inc
440 S Church Street, Suite 1000
Charlotte, NC  28202
(704) 248-3684
(704) 562-2430 cell
matt.mckinney@hdrinc.com

Neil Medlin
RK&K
8601 Six Forks Rd, Forum 1 Suite 700
Raleigh, NC  27615
(919) 653-7466
(919) 965-7900 cell
nmedlin@rkk.com 

Jamie Roberts, PhD
Associate Professor of Fisheries
Department of Biology
Georgia Southern University
PO Box 8042-1
Statesboro, GA 30460
(912) 478-4687
jhroberts@georgiasouthern.edu 

Phil H. Stevenson
Creek Laboratory, LLC
P.O. Box 953
Fredericksburg, VA  22404
(540) 368-9227
(703) 628-8290 cell
stevensonph@gmail.com 

Casey Swecker
Edge Engineering & Science, LLC
PO Box 10781
909 University City Blvd
Blacksburg, VA 24060
(304) 633-5808 cell
CDSwecker@edge-es.com 

VA Division of Natural Heritage
600 East Main Street, 24th Floor Richmond, VA 23219
	Anne Chazal
	(804) 786-9014
	anne.chazal@dcr.virginia.gov
	Chris Hobson
	(804) 371-6202
	chris.hobson@dcr.virginia.gov






Brandon Yates
Environmental Solutions & Innovations, Inc.
4525 Este Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45232
513-451-1777
606-831-4439 cell
byates@envsi.com
www.envsi.com 
